
RESOLUTION NO. -1980- 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR E~[PLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section i. That the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discon- 
tinuing positions be and the ssme are hereby approved: 

Payrol! 
NO. Name 9.1assificat.!.on Rate 

Effective 
Date 

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION: 
Accounting Department: 
40-248 Gail Puriell’        Timekeeper 197 $493°50 Bi-wko .04-15-80 

Procurement Deportment: 
~0-333 Kenneth Fox Intern 117 7.00 Hr. 06-01-80 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE 
Accounting Department : 
40-360 Lawrence Straub 

Budget Department: 
401362 Nestor Labyk 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Bus Operations Department: 

~The follgwing employees) -302 Rmchard Mason 

SERVICES DIVISION: 

Junior Financial 
.Analyst 386 

Junior Financial 
Analyst 386 

Operator 437 

4-303 
4-304 
7-377 
7-378 
7-380 
7-381 
7-382 
7-383 
7-384 
7-388 
9-088 
9-116 
9-117 
9-128 
9-131 
10-164 

Anthony Comer 
Richard Cox 
Jorge Rodriguez 
Damon Alexander Jr. 
Dahlia Wilson 
Kevin Samue!s 
Lewis Shampine 
Edward Doss 
Ernest Farley 
Nordine Jones 
Marva Ward 
Albert Willis 
Clifford Jordan 
Donald Mathews 
Clarence Riley Jr. 
Larry Pierce 

460.50 

460.50 

6.44/9.20 

Bi-wk. 05-11-80 

Bi-wk. 05-11-80 

04-01-80 
04-01-80 
04-01-80 
04-19-80 
04-03-80 
04-03-80 
04-08-80 
04-08-80 
04-03-80 
04-03-80 
04-03-80 
01-09-80 
01-09-80 
01-09-80 
01-09-80 
01-09-80 
04-01-80 



Resolution No. 1980-199 (2) 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (con’t~) 

OPERATIONS DIVISION (con’t): 
Equipment Department-Maintenance: 
2’1’-037 ShoukryAgaiby Mechanical Engineer 

820 
1,000.00 Bi-wk. 04-21-80 

PERSONNEL 
40-361 Darlene Boldware ~ Clerk Typist 103 366.00 Bi-wk. 04-27-80 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION: 
Budget Department.: 
40-133 Martina Carollo TO:Senior Financia! 

Analyst 689 
FROM:Junior Financial 

Analyst 386 

40-143 Monica Reese TO:Administrative 
Assistant 301 

FROM:S~atistical 
Clerk Typist 204 

812.00 Bi-wk. 

629.00 Bi-wk. 

629.00 Bi-wk. 

593.50 Bi-wk. 

Data Systems: 
40-191 Martin Wol~ TO:Lead Program 

Analyst 785 
FROM:Senior Program 

Analyst 685 

40-238 George W. Blake TO:Lead Program 
Analyst 785 

FROM:Systems Analyst 
586 

923.00 Bi-wk. 

858.50 Bi-wk. 

923.00 Bi-wk. 

771.00 Bi-wk. 

PUBLICRELATIONS 
’40’-184 Mary Wright TO:Clerk Typist 103 

FROM:Stenographer 208 
522.50 Bi-wk. 
578.00 Bi-wk. 

CHANGE IN .RATEt AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION: 
~’~fice Administration: 
40-304 Essie Borders    TO:Mailroom Clerk 195 

FROM:Tele/Oper. Info. ~ 
Clerk 271 

40-419 Catherine Mills TO,File Clerk 184 
FROM:Clerk Typist 105 "B." 

509.50 Bi-wk. 
7.42 Hr. 

493.50 Bi-wk. 
420.00 Bi-wk. 

05-11-80 

05-11-80 

04-27-80 

04-27-80 

04-20-80 

04-20-80 

05-11-80 



Resolution No. 1980- 199                                                 (3) 

~_HANGE IN RATE~ AND CLAS, SIFICATION~ NO CHANGE 

Office Administration (ton’t) 
’~0-351 Paula Johnson TO:Mailroom Clerk 

195 
FROM:C.R.T. Operator 

137 

IN GRADE (con’t) 

509.50 Bi-wk. 

6.~/7.82 Hr. 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
~quipment Department-Maintenance: -922 Anthony Galish TO, Hostler 347 

7-904 Michae! Moir 

7-969 T~thyMcCoy 

(The Following Employees) 

21-725 Shine Billen Jr. 
21-731 Patrick Conway 

8.31 
FROM:Service Inspector 8.225 

339 
TO:Equipment 9.00 

Repairperson 447 
FROM:Equipment 8.695 

Servicepersono442 
TO:Equipment 9.00 

Repairperson ~47 
FROM:Equipment 8.855 

ServiceDerson 442 
TO:Equipment 9.00 

Repairperson 447 
FROM:Equipment 8.855 

Service person 442 

ii-838 Eddie Glover 

Hr. 

Hr. 

Hr. 

Hr. 

Hr. 

Hr. 

Hr. 

TO:Vehicle Serviceperson 8.31 Hr. 
346 

FROM:Service Inspector 8.225 Hr. 
339 

~ower and Plant Department: 
Z0-360 Dannie Par~er TO:Laborer 352 8.145 Hr. 

FROM:Service Inspector 339 8.04 Hr. 

TO:Clerk 202 593.50 Bi-wk. 
FROM:Tele/Oper. 

Info. Clerk 271 7.42 Hr. 

PERSONNEL: 
0-183 Mary Bobinchak 

.CHANGE IN CLASS~.FICATION~ NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION: 
6,ccounting Department: 
40-438 P~ela Barnes T~:Administrative 643.50 Bi-wk. 

Assistant 301 
FROM:Public Relations 643.50 Bi-wk. 

Clerk 363 
40-456 Sherldean Davis To:Timekeeper 397 629.00 Bi-wk. 

FROM:Tele/Oper. 629.00 Bi-wk. 
Info.Clerk 371 

03-16-80 

04-13-80 

12-09-79 

12-09-79 

05-11-80 
05-11-80. 

04-13-80 

04-13-80 

04-20-80 

04-20-80 

04-2O-80 



Resolution No. 1980- 199 

.C_ .HA.NGE IN CLAS.SIFICATION~ NO CHANGE IN., RATE OR GRADE 

~ ffioe Admin.istration: 
~-507 Ann Cykman . TO:Microfilm/Records 593.50 

Maintenance Clerk 
296 

FROM:Clerk Typist 203     593.50 

(4) 
(ton’t) 

Bi-wk. 04-20-80 

Bi-wk. 

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT: 
~0-’421 Deborah Warren       TO:Stenographer 208 

FROM:Tele/Oper. 271 
Info. Clerk 

DISC0h~INUING POSITIONS, 

Number of 
Positions Classification 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Equipment Department-Maintenance: 
1                            Stenographer 308 

593.50 
7.245 

Grade 

Bi-wk. 04-20-80 
Hr. 

Effective 
Date 

05-06-80 

ESTABLISHING POS.,,ITIONS 

OPERATIONS D~ISION: 
i[dipment,Depar=ment-Maintenance: 

Maintenance Secretary 
311 

3 

1 Hostler 
347 

3 

Equipment Repai~erson 
447 

4 

5 Tire~n 348 3 

CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT AND ,ENGINEE~.ING.: 
"i                            Staff Architect 

617 
6 

ADOPTED: May 6, 1980 

President 

0~-06-80 

05-06-80 

05-06-80 

05-06-80 

05-06-80 

ATTE ST: 
Secretary-Treasurer 


